# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ERIC JOHN WENGREEN	01/18/2019	
WESLEY EDWARD SCHWIE	01/18/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRIVENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	15405 SE 37TH ST., SUITE 100		
City:	BELLEVUE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98006		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9429947		
Patent Number:	9646356		
Patent Number:	9915949		
Application Number:	15863903		
Application Number:	16049275		
Application Number:	16166057		
Application Number:	16128334		
Application Number:	15248910		
Application Number:	16134190		
Application Number:	16148940		
Application Number:	16230410		
Application Number:	62782887		
Application Number:	16148861		
Application Number:	16167126		
Application Number:	16178392		
Application Number:	16205013		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0398

505287237

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Eric@Drivent.tech
Correspondent Name: ERIC WENGREEN

Address Line 1: 15405 SE 37TH ST., SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRIVENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC WENGREEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Wengreen/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2019-01-18\_Intellectual\_Property\_Assignment\_Drivent\_Signed#page1.tif source=2019-01-18\_Intellectual\_Property\_Assignment\_Drivent\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0399

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

The **inventors identified below** ("**Assignor**") may have been involved with and/or may have invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, devices, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work").

**Drivent Technologies Inc.**, a Washington Corporation, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Work.

## The Work includes the following patents and patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/099,565 (Now U.S. Patent 9,429,947; Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.001A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/181,413 (Now U.S. Patent 9,646,356; Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/589,619 (Now U.S. Patent 9,915,949; Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A.C1)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/863,903 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A.C1.CP1)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/049,275 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A.C1.CP2)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/166,057 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A.C1.CP2.C1)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/128,334 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.002A.C1.CP3)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/248,910 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.003A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/134,190 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.004A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/148,940 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.004A.CP1)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/230,410 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.004A.CP2)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 62/782,887 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.004A.CP2.PR)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/148,861 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.005A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/167,126 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.006A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/178,392 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.007A)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/205,013 (Attorney Ref. DRIVENT.008A)

The Work also includes all continuation patent applications, continuation-in-part patent applications, divisional patent applications, and foreign patent applications that claim priority to at least one of the above patent applications. The Work also includes all foreign and domestic patents that issue from at least one of the above patent applications.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Work.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Work.

Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Work.

Page 1 of 2	<b>Inventor Initials:</b>	/ <b>6JW</b> /	<b>Inventor Initials:</b>	/WES/
	<del></del>			

PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0400 Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Work to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Work when requested to do so by the Assignee in a timely and proper manner. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patent protection on the Work in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all claims for damages and all remedies (including past, present, and future damages and remedies) arising from or related to the Work and the interests assigned herein.

## **Inventor Signature**

Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Eric John Wengreen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this intellectual property assignment and agreement.

Signature: /Eric John Wengreen/

**Date: January 18, 2019** 

#### **Inventor Signature**

Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Wesley Edward Schwie

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this intellectual property assignment and agreement.

Signature: /Wesley Edward Schwie/

**Date: January 18, 2019** 

Inventor Initials: \_\_/&JW/\_\_\_ Inventor Initials: \_\_/WES/\_\_

PATENT REEL: 048063 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**